1/ 4 17/09/2019 - EN

Supply of Paint, Cashew Grove Housing Development, St. James

Competition Notice

SECTION I: CONTRACTING AUTHORITY

NAME, ADDRESSES AND CONTACT POINT(S)

Official name: National Housing Trust

Postal address: 4 Park Boulevard

Contact information: The Manager, Procurement Unit

Telephone: 929-6529

SECTION II: OBJECT OF THE CONTRACT

DESCRIPTION

Tender Reference Number:

358968

Scope (narration of procurement):

Supply of Paint, Cashew Grove Housing Development, St. James

Nature

The National Housing Trust (NHT) invites registered Public Procurement Commission (PPC) or National Contracts Commission (NCC) suppliers to submit tenders to supply, deliver and off-load 207 gallons of paint, 62 gallons of primer, along with other painting materials at the Cashew Grove Housing Development, St. James

Quantity

Type of contract and location of works, place of delivery or of performance

(Choose one category only - works, supplies or services - which corresponds most to the specific object of your contract or purchase(s))

O (a) Works Main site or location of works	(b) Supplies Main place of delivery	O (c) Services Main place of performance	
	Cashew Grove, St. James Cashew Grove is located along the main road from Fairfield to Irwin is approximately 4.3 km northeast of the intersection from the Bogue main road and the Catherine Hall Housing Development, in the parish of St. James.		

A summary of the principal required terms and conditions of the procurement contract or the framework agreement:

2/4 17/09/2019 - EN

Supply of Paint, Cashew Grove Housing Development, St. James

The National Housing Trust (NHT) invites registered Public Procurement Commission (PPC) or National Contracts Commission (NCC) suppliers to submit tenders to supply, deliver and off-load 207 gallons of paint, 62 gallons of primer, along with other painting materials at the Cashew Grove Housing Development, St. James LOCATION:

Cashew Grove is located along the main road from Fairfield to Irwin is approximately 4.3 km northeast of the intersection from the Bogue main road and the Catherine Hall Housing Development, in the parish of St. James. ELIGIBILITY FOR TENDER:

Tenderers must provide:

- ☐ Evidence of tax compliance.
- □ A copy of a valid Public Procurement Commission (PCC) /NCC registration certificate in the category of Hardware and Haberdashery.

Expected delivery time:

Date: 01/11/2019 (dd/mm/yyyy)

3/ 4 17/09/2019 - EN

Supply of Paint, Cashew Grove Housing Development, St. James

SECTION III: PROCEDURE

Type of procedure				
Open - ICB				
● Open - NCB				
O Restricted Biddi	ing (RB)			
○ Single Source (SS)			
○ Emergency Pro	cedure			
O Specific Contract	ct			
Indicative Tender s	submission dead	line:		
Date: 09/10/2019	(dd/mm/yyyy)	Time: 10:00 UTC-5		

Indicative Tender opening date:

Date: 09/10/2019 (dd/mm/yyyy) Time: 10:15 UTC-5

- National Competitive Bidding
- O International Competitive Bidding

Eligibility:

- 1. Evidence of tax compliance.
- 2. A copy of a valid Public Procurement Commission (PCC) /NCC registration certificate in the category of Hardware and Haberdashery.

Qualification:

Not applicable

Funding Source: Self-financed

Funding Providers:

Project Reference Number: BID#2019-08-13/SA-01

Country of Contract Performance:

Jamaica	
Outside of Jamaica	

Non-petroleum indicator:

Non-petroleum
 Petroleum related procurement

Planned Evaluation End date

Date: 09/10/2019 (dd/mm/yyyy) Time: 11:00 UTC-5

4/ 4 17/09/2019 - EN

Supply of Paint, Cashew Grove Housing Development, St. James

Planned Contract Award date

Date: 15/11/2019 (dd/mm/yyyy) Time: 05:00 UTC-5

SECTION IV: COMPLEMENTARY INFORMATION

DATE OF DISPATCH OF THIS NOTICE:

17/09/2019 (dd/mm/yyyy)